This article was downloaded by:

On: 27 January 2011

Access details: Access Details: Free Access

Publisher Taylor & Francis

ORGANIC PREPARATIONS AND PROCEDURES INTERNATIONAL

> Executive Editor J.-P. ANSILME ociate Executive Edito M. J. HEARN

Taylor & Francis

Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK

Organi Publicatio http://ww

## Organic Preparations and Procedures International

Publication details, including instructions for authors and subscription information: http://www.informaworld.com/smpp/title~content=t902189982

## **CORRIGENDUM**

**To cite this Article** (1992) 'CORRIGENDUM', Organic Preparations and Procedures International, 24: 1, 119 **To link to this Article: DOI:** 10.1080/00304949209356713

URL: http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/00304949209356713

Associate Editor

## PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE

Full terms and conditions of use: http://www.informaworld.com/terms-and-conditions-of-access.pdf

This article may be used for research, teaching and private study purposes. Any substantial or systematic reproduction, re-distribution, re-selling, loan or sub-licensing, systematic supply or distribution in any form to anyone is expressly forbidden.

The publisher does not give any warranty express or implied or make any representation that the contents will be complete or accurate or up to date. The accuracy of any instructions, formulae and drug doses should be independently verified with primary sources. The publisher shall not be liable for any loss, actions, claims, proceedings, demand or costs or damages whatsoever or howsoever caused arising directly or indirectly in connection with or arising out of the use of this material.

```
Vol. 23, No. 6 (1991)
p. 749
line 4 from bottom should read:
...temperature (40°), whereas meta substituted benzalacetones...
p. 750
line 8 from top should read:
The NMR spectra were recorded...The IR spectra were obtained on...
p. 751
line 4 from top should read:
...temperature was raised to 90° and the mixture...
line 10 from top should read:
...10.01 (2, 1H), 10.45 (s, 1H); ^{13}C NMR: \delta 122.9...
line 12 from bottom should read:
...3-Chloro-5-(5-formyl-2-methylphenyl)penta-2,4-dien-1-al...
line 11 from bottom should read:
...10.47 (s, 1H); <sup>13</sup>C NMR...
line 9 from bottom should read:
...191.12. IR: 1702 cm<sup>-1</sup>, 1678 cm<sup>-1</sup>
line 6 from bottom should read:
...10.44 (s, 1H); 13C NMR...
line 2 from bottom should read:
...10.48 (s, 1H); 13C NMR...
p. 752
line 3 from top should read:
...10.19 (s, 1H); IR...
line 5 from top should read:
...3-Chloro-5-(4-methylphenyl)penta-2,4-dien-1-al...
line 6 from top should read:
...10.02 (s, 1H); <sup>13</sup>C NMR...
line 7 from top should read:
...189.1; IR: 1669 cm<sup>-1</sup>, 1678 cm<sup>-1</sup>.
line 11 from top should read:
Anal. Calcd for C<sub>11</sub>H<sub>8</sub>Cl<sub>2</sub>O: C, 58.18; H, 3.55
Reference 1 should read"
...in "Iminium Salts in Organic Chemistry"...
Reference 4, line 1 should read.
...(1991); (b) M. Venugopal...
```

Reference 4, line 2 should read ... Umayani, P. T. Perumal...